GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5956
ANSWERED ON 03RP APRIL, 2018
REQUIREMENT OF FPI
5956. SHRI GODSE HEMANT TUKARAM:
Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

@) whether the Government has recently conducted a survey to assess the number of food processing industries required in each State/UT during the year 2015; and

(b) if so, the outcome thereof?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYQOTI)

(a): No, Madam.
(b): Does not arise.
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